Base Audit fee for audit assignment: This is in compliance with the Guideline No- 1-CA 

(7)/03/2016 dated 07/04/2016 issued by “The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India” 

ICAI. As required under the guidelines of ICAI, the minimum audit fee is fixed at Rs. 1,65,000 

(Rs. One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand only) per annum plus applicable taxes. Any financial quotes 

received below the base amount will be rejected. 

3. Place of Audit:  The audit work has to be primarily conducted at Regional office of Mumbai & 

Goa and branches of StockHolding in the Mumbai regions.